Production of
“THERMO - TECHNICAL INSTALLATIONS”
TD.KRATER – Skopje
n.m ILINDEN st.34 No. 1
1041 Skopje
Republic of Macedonia
Tel: +389 2 2552 922
Fax: +389 2 2552 966

dimension
version
sealing
dimension of „a” or „b”
pressure < 500 500-1000 1001-1600 1601-2500 2501
[Pa] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
200 PQ 20 PQ 20 PQ 30 PQ 30 PQ 40
400 PQ 20 PQ 20 PQ 30 PQ 30 PQ 40
600 PQ 20 PQ 20 PQ 30 PQ 30 PQ 40
800 PQ 20 PQ 20 PQ 30 PQ 30 PQ 40
1000 PQ 20 PQ 20 PQ 30 PQ 30 PQ 40
1200 PQ 20 PQ 30 PQ 30 PQ 40 PQ 40
1500 PQ 20 PQ 30 PQ 30 PQ 40 PQ 40
type height H widht L thickness G
 [mm] [mm] [mm]
PQ-C-20 25 20 0,7
PQ-C-30 25 30 0,8
PQ-C-40 30 40 0,9
PQ-C-20-ECO 25 20 0,6
PQ-C-30-ECO 25 30 0,7
PQ-C-40-ECO 30 40 0,8
PQ-C-20-SIL 25 20 0,7
PQ-C-30-SIL 25 30 0,8
PQ-C-40-SIL 30 40 0,9
PQ-C-20-ECO-SIL 25 20 0,6
PQ-C-30-ECO-SIL 25 30 0,7
PQ-C-40-ECO-SIL 30 40 0,8
PQ-K-20-SIL* 25 20 0,6
PQ-K-30-SIL* 25 30 0,6
PQ-K-40-SIL* 30 40 0,7
* delivery in 1.4301 brand according to the EN 10088 standard
PQ-A-20-SIL** 25 20 0,7
PQ-A-30-SIL** 25 30 0,8
PQ-A-40-SIL** 30 40 0,9
** delivery in 1050A brand according to the PN-EN 573-3 standard
2
Side Corners for Rectangular Ducts
NQ

ducts, devices and any kind of ventilation system equip-
ment.
Example identification
Product code: LDB -  30 - 30 - 1,50 - 0250
type
height
widht
thickness
linght
Dimensions
S
25 25 25
code
S H T L
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mb]
LDB-30-20-1,50-0250 30 20 1,50 2,50
LDB-30-20-1,50-0500 30 20 1,50 5,00
LDB-30-20-1,75-0250 30 20 1,75 2,50
LDB-30-20-1,75-0500 30 20 1,75 5,00
LDB-30-30-1,50-0250 30 30 1,50 2,50
LDB-30-30-1,50-0500 30 30 1,50 5,00
LDB-30-30-1,75-0250 30 30 1,75 2,50
LDB-30-30-1,75-0300 30 30 1,75 3,00
LDB-30-30-1,75-0500 30 30 1,75 5,00
LDB-30-45-1,50-0250 30 45 1,50 2,50
LDB-30-45-1,50-0500 30 45 1,50 5,00
LDB-30-45-1,75-0250 30 45 1,75 2,50
LDB-30-45-1,75-0500 30 45 1,75 5,00
LDB-41-21-2,00-0600 41 21 2,00 6,0
LDB-41-41-2,00-0600 41 41 2,00 6,0
* The standard length is 5rm.
5
STRUT channel
LDBST

For external solutions should be applied roof structures built
with profile LDBSO entirely hot galvanized. It provides over
prolonged periods protect against external conditions.
Example identification
Product code: LDBST  - 41 - 41 - 2,0 - 0300
type
width
height
thickness
length
* Standard length is 6 rm
6
3
code S H T L
 [mm] [mm] [mm] [mb]
LDBST-41-21-2,0-0300 41 21 2,00 3,00
LDBST-41-21-2,0-0400 41 21 2,00 4,00
LDBST-41-21-2,0-0600 41 21 2,00 6,00
LDBST-41-21-2,5-0300 41 21 2,50 3,00
LDBST-41-21-2,5-0400 41 21 2,50 4,00
LDBST-41-21-2,5-0600 41 21 2,50 6,00
LDBST-41-41-2,0-0300 41 41 2,00 3,00
LDBST-41-41-2,0-0400 41 41 2,00 4,00
LDBST-41-41-2,0-0600 41 41 2,00 6,00
LDBST-41-41-2,5-0300 41 41 2,50 3,00
LDBST-41-41-2,5-0400 41 41 2,50 4,00

60
90
4
ST-P-40 41 26 70 90 4
15
B
Diameter of fibre 3,2 µm
Density 200-300 kg/m3
Tensile strength > 350kPa lub 15,4 N/cm
Maximal working temperature 1100oC
Melting point > 1300oC
Heat conduction 0,09 W/mK
Code
S depth length
[mm] [mm] [mb]
USZ-CE-10-04 10 4 20
USZ-CE-17-04 17 4 20
Duct Seal
USZ,USZ-CE
Dimensions
Description
The USZ seal is made of self-adhesive polyethylene tape.
Thermal resistance of the seal is up to 80°C.
The USZ-CE ceramic seal has increased thermal resistance
up to 1100°C. The USZ-CE seal is made of ceramic felt
composed of aluminosilicate fibre. Glue material is based on
modified acryl. The USZ and USZ-CE seals are applicable for
sealing of connections in air conditioning and ventilation
units. The USZ-CE seal is also applicable for sealing of
systems with increased fire resistance.
Parameters for USZ-CE:
Example identification
Product code: USZ - 10 -  4
type
width
depth
16
Code
S depth length
[mm] [mm] [mb]
USZ-09-04 9 4 20
USZ-10-03 10 3 20
USZ-10-04 10 4 20
USZ-12-03 12 3 20
USZ-12-04 12 4 20
USZ-15-04 15 4 20
USZ-20-04 20 4 20
Dimens ions
Band clips for flexible ducts
TKSE/TKSL
Dimensions